Analyst conference
& webcast

SCOR delivers superior shareholder value | Robust 2010 results | SCOR is optimally positioned for 2011

Forthcoming scheduled disclosures

In 2011 SCOR is scheduled to attend the following investor conferences

 Execution, Frankfurt (April 05)
 UBS, New York (May 10/11)
 UBS, Lausanne (May 13)
 Autonomous, London (May 16/18)

 KBW, London (September 20/21)
 Cheuvreux, Paris (September 26/28)
 BofAML, London (October 20/21)
 Macquarie, Zurich (November 22)

 Exane, Paris (November 30)
 Soc Gen, Paris (December 01/02)
 Exane, New York (December 05/06)

APPENDICES

25

Appendix A Key figures for Q4 2010 YTD and QTD

Appendix B Balance sheet & Cash flow statement

Appendix C Calculations of EPS, Book value per share and ROE

Appendix D Net liabilities by segment

Appendix E Details of invested assets

Appendix F Reconciliation of IFRS asset classification to IR presentation

Appendix G Premiums at current and constant FX with and without U.S. annuity business

Appendix H Sensitivity

Appendix I Debt structure

Appendix J Pro-forma: new group functions cost reporting to be implemented in Q1 2011

26

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income, FY 2010
2010 2009

Gross premiums written 6 694 6 379
Change in unearned premiums -109 -33
Gross Claims expenses -4 782 -4 674
Gross commissions earned -1 408 -1 334
Gross Technical result 395 338
Retroceded written premiums -551 -578
Change in retroceded unearned premiums 8 -5
Retroceded claims expenses 267 354
Retrocession earned commissions 116 93
Net result of retrocession -160 -136
Net Technical result 235 202
Other revenues from operations (excl. Interests) -23 7
Total other revenues from operations -23 7
Investment revenues 367 353
Interests on deposits 197 187
Realized capital gains/losses 207 177
Change in investment impairment -66 -247
Change in fair value on investments 0 19
Foreign exchange gains/losses -15 14
Total net inv. Income 690 503
Investment mgmt expenses -33 -35
Acquisition and operational expenses -219 -221
Other current operational expenses -131 -116
Other current operational income 0 0
CURRENT OPERATING RESULTS 519 340
Goodwill impairment 0 0
Other operating expenses -29 -21
Other operating income 0 53
OPERATING RESULTS 490 372
Financing expenses -46 -61
Income from affiliates 11 -1
Restructuring provision 0 0
Negative goodwill 0 14
Income tax -36 47
CONSOLIDATED NET INCOME 419 371
of which Minority interests -1 -1
GROUP NET INCOME 418 370

in €m (rounded)

27

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income by segment, FY 2010

2010 2009

Life P&C Intra-
Group Total Life P&C Intra-

Group Total

Gross premiums written 3 035 3 659 0 6 694 3 118 3 261 0 6 379
Change in unearned premiums 2 -111 0 -109 -1 -32 0 -33
Gross Claims expenses -2 376 -2 406 0 -4 782 -2 449 -2 225 0 -4 674
Gross commissions earned -694 -714 0 -1 408 -669 -665 0 -1 334
Gross Technical result -33 428 0 395 -1 339 0 338
Retroceded written premiums -286 -265 0 -551 -333 -245 0 -578
Change in retroceded unearned premiums 1 7 0 8 -5 0 0 -5
Retroceded claims expenses 204 63 0 267 219 135 0 354
Retrocession earned commissions 101 15 0 116 91 2 0 93
Net result of retrocession 20 -180 0 -160 -28 -108 0 -136
Net Technical result -13 248 0 235 -29 231 0 202
Other revenues from operations (excl. Interests) -3 -18 -2 -23 4 5 -2 7
Total other revenues from operations -3 -18 -2 -23 4 5 -2 7
Investment revenues 153 213 1 367 144 212 -3 353
Interests on deposits 168 29 0 197 145 42 0 187
Realized capital gains/losses 52 157 -2 207 41 136 0 177
Change in investment impairment -26 -40 0 -66 -39 -208 0 -247
Change in fair value on investments 3 -3 0 0 12 7 0 19
Foreign exchange gains/losses 0 -15 0 -15 2 12 0 14
Total net inv. Income 350 341 -1 690 305 201 -3 503
Investment mgmt expenses -8 -25 0 -33 -5 -29 -1 -35
Acquisition and operational expenses -85 -133 -1 -219 -92 -132 3 -221
Other current operational expenses -47 -86 2 -131 -29 -88 1 -116
Total other current income and expenses -140 -244 1 -383 -126 -249 3 -372
CURRENT OPERATING RESULT 194 327 -2 519 154 188 -2 340
Goodwill variation on acquired assets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other operating income / expenses 0 -29 0 -29 7 25 0 32
OPERATING RESULT 194 298 -2 490 161 213 -2 372
Loss ratio 71.2% 70.0%
Commissions ratio 21.3% 22.2%
P&C management expense ratio 6.4% 6.6%
Combined Ratio 98.9% 98.8%
Life margin 7.0% 5.8%

1)

in €m (rounded)

2)

1)   See Appendix A, page 30 for detailed calculation of the combined ratio. 2009 Combined Ratio including WTC impact
2)   2009 combined ratio excluding WTC is 96.8%

28

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income, Q4 2010 QTD
Q4 2010 Q4 2009

Gross premiums written 1 674 1 496
Change in unearned premiums 22 5
Gross Claims expenses -1 194 -1 206
Gross commissions earned -356 -282
Gross Technical result 146 13
Retroceded written premiums -128 -109

[…]

scaled up or down as the impairment rules are not a linear function of market value. For example a scenario with a market value decline of
20% would not double the potential further equity impairment.

Estimated sensitivity to interest rate & equity market movements on net income and shareholders’ equity

in €m (rounded)

53
1) The impact of interest rate sensitivity on income relates to financial debt at variable rates. An estimate of the impact on the future profit & loss following a change of 100bps

is not included as SCOR’s active investment management includes measures to partially mitigate such changes depending on factors such as the part of the yield curve
affected, levels of cash and maturity reinvestment, the change on inflation expectations, the effectiveness of hedging instruments, etc.

2) Excludes investments in hedge funds which normally do not have a uniform correlation to equity markets and securities where SCOR has a strategic investment including
where the company has a substantial shareholding but does not meet the “significant influence” criteria in IAS 28   3) Net of tax estimated at 28%

Appendix H: Estimated sensitivity to FX movements

FX movements
Shareholders’
equity impact

2010

Shareholders’
equity impact

2009

USD/EUR +10% 132 130

in % of shareholders’ equity 3.1% 3.3%

USD/EUR -10% -132 -130

in % of shareholders’ equity -3.1% -3.3%

GBP/EUR +10% 31 34

in % of shareholders’ equity 0.7% 0.9%

GBP/EUR -10% -31 -34

in % of shareholders’ equity -0.7% -0.9%

Estimated sensitivity to FX movements on shareholders’ equity

in €m (rounded)

54

Debt
Original
amount
issued

Current Amount
Outstanding
(Book Value)

Issue date Maturity Floating/
Fixed rate Coupon + Step-up Next call date

Subordinated
debt € 50 million € 50 million 23 March

1999 Perpetual Floating

First 15 years: 6-month
Euribor
+0.75% and 1.75%
beyond the 15 years

24 March 2014

Subordinated
debt

US$ 100
million

US$ 100
million

7 June
1999

30 years
June 2029 Floating 3-month Libor rate +

1.80% 25 March 2011

Subordinated
debt € 100 million € 94 million 6 July

2000

[…]

Total expenses 420 420 -

P&C  Combined ratio 98.9% 98.7% -0.2 pts

Life Operating Margin 7.0% 7.4% +0.4 pts

Group Cost ratio 5.6% 5.5% -0.1 pts

Return on investments 3.2% 3.4% +0.2 pts

Return on invested assets 3.8% 3.9% +0.1 pts

Published New Var.

Ex
pe

ns
es

K
ey

 m
et

ric
s

 As disclosed in “Strong Momentum”, and in line with standard market practice, SCOR is creating a
SCOR Global Functions cost centre so that:
 Group costs (Finance, Risk Management, Holding, Operations, etc.) are separated from business costs

 SGPC and SGL direct costs only are allocated to the combined ratio or the operation margin; furthermore, with the
new methodology, the Combined Ratio will no longer need any adjustment (“Of which, other income / expenses
excluded from CR”), see page 58 for details

 SGI direct costs and fees for external asset managers move from investment income to management expenses

in €m (rounded)

1) ULAE (Unallocated Loss Adjustment Expenses)

57

Appendix J: Pro-forma detailed consolidated statement of income by
segment for 2010, after creation of the new Group function cost reporting

2010 Pro-forma 2010

Life P&C Intra-
Group Total Life P&C Group

functions
Intra-
Group Total

Gross premiums written 3 035 3 659 0 6 694 3 035 3 659 0 0 6 694
Change in unearned premiums 2 -111 0 -109 1 -111 0 0 -109
Gross Claims expenses -2 376 -2 406 0 -4 782 -2 386 -2 405 0 0 -4 791
Gross commissions earned -694 -714 0 -1 408 -694 -714 0 0 -1 408
Gross Technical result -33 428 0 395 -43 428 0 0 386
Retroceded written premiums -286 -265 0 -551 -286 -265 0 0 -551
Change in retroceded unearned premiums 1 7 0 8 1 7 0 0 9
Retroceded claims expenses 204 63 0 267 204 63 0 0 267
Retrocession earned commissions 101 15 0 116 101 15 0 0 115
Net result of retrocession 20 -180 0 -160 20 -180 0 0 -160
Net Technical result -13 248 0 235 -23 248 0 0 225
Other revenues from operations (excl. Interests) -3 -18 -2 -23 -3 -18 0 -2 -23
Total other revenues from operations -3 -18 -2 -23 -3 -18 0 -2 -23
Investment revenues 153 213 1 367 155 228 0 1 384
Interests on deposits 168 29 0 197 168 29 0 0 197
Realized capital gains/losses 52 157 -2 207 52 157 0 -2 206
Change in investment impairment -26 -40 0 -66 -26 -40 0 0 -66
Change in fair value on investments 3 -3 0 0 3 -3 0 0 0
Foreign exchange gains/losses 0 -15 0 -15 0 -14 0 0 -15
Total net inv. Income 350 341 -1 690 352 356 0 -1 707
Investment mgmt expenses -8 -25 0 -33 -6 -11 -6 0 -24
Acquisition and operational expenses -85 -133 -1 -219 -92 -160 -11 -1 -263
Other current operational expenses -47 -86 2 -131 -24 -28 -54 1 -104
Total other current income and expenses -140 -244 1 -383 -122 -199 -70 1 -391
CURRENT OPERATING RESULT 194 327 -2 519 203 388 -70 -2 519
Goodwill variation on acquired assets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other operating income / expenses 0 -29 0 -29 0 -29 0 0 -29
OPERATING RESULT 194 298 -2 490 203 359 -70 -2 490
Loss ratio 71.2% 71.2%
Commissions ratio 21.3% 21.3%
P&C management expense ratio 6.4% 6.2%
Combined Ratio 98.9% 98.7%
Life margin 7.0% 7.4%

1)

1) See Appendix A, page 30 for detailed calculation of the combined ratio

in €m (rounded)

58

Appendix J: Pro-forma calculation of P&C Combined Ratio with the new
Group function cost reporting

2010 Pro-forma
2010

SCOR GPC SCOR GPC

Gross earned premiums 3 548 3 548
Retroceded earned premiums -258 -258
Net earned premiums (A) 3 290 3 290

Expenses for claims and policy benefits -2 406 -2 406
Retroceded claims 63 63
Total claims (B) -2 343 -2 343